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Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin
) 2003

This report represents the results of water level measurements of wells in the Lost Creek
Designated Basin made during the month of February 2003. The project was done in cooperation
with the Lost Creek Ground Water Management District and local well owners. Funding for this
project was supplied in part from well permit fees collected and managed by the Office of the
State Engineer as a result of the passage of Senate Bill 200 during the 1987 legislative session.

Twenty of the 21 monitoring wells in the basin were measured. All of the wells showed
water level declines. The average decline for the past year was 2.99 feet. This compares to an
average decline of 2.36 feet last year. The average decrease for the last five-year period was 0.7
feet per year, and for the last ten-year period, a decline of 0.46 feet per year. Overall the water
level trend for the basin has been increasing since the mid 1970's; but has reversed due to the
past several years of below normal precipitation. Generally north of Interstate 76 the water levels
are within 20 feet of the surface with a few within two feet of the surface. Between Highway 52
and Interstate 76, water levels are wifhin 40 feet of the surface. Water levels south of Highway 52
range from 40 feet in the northem part to over 100 feet in the southem part of the basin.

Tabuiar and graphical data are presented for each well for the entire period of record. At least
one of the wells dates back to the 1930's. SR

Copies of this report are being made available to well owners for their assistance in this
project. Additional reports are available from the Office of the State Engineer, Records Section,
313 Sherman Street, Room 818, Denver, Colorado 80203, (303) 866-3447.
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well I.D.: N-1 Well Owner: I RosS Seﬂ'ed .
Permit #: UTM Coordinates, Zone 13 0559989E 4458078N
County: )
Location: SB00406235BAC ]
Site 1.D.(latlong)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Waell Depth (ft):
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,540
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date | Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) x:tpe"“: Ft. Above B"::""l:: t - | Water | Previous ‘:1"‘:':_9‘" Fl";t’" :’::
: P | Land Surt. | B 23| Lovel ()|  Lovel ) stLevel (ft) | Re
urf. By
10/24/1968 5.00 5.00
4/3/1969 4.07 4.07 0.93 0.93
4/13/1970 ) 3.92 3.92 - 0.15 1.08
4/12/1971 i 3.72 3.72 0.20 1.28
4/3/1972 3.77 3.77 -0.05 1.23
3/26/1975 2.60 2.60 1.17 240
4/12/1976 2.79 2.79 -0.19 2.21
3/31/1977 3.18 3.18 -0.39 1.82
3/29/1979 3.156 3.15 0.03 1.85
4/18/1980 1.97 1.97 1.18 3.03
3/31/1981 2.99 2.99 -1.02 2.01
5/11/1984 2.10 2.10 0.89 2.90
4/16/1985 3.34 3.34 ’ -1.24 1.66
4/10/1986 3.40 3.40 -0.06 1.60
4/15/1987 3.26 3.26 0.15 1.75]
4/12/1988 2.59 2.59 0.66 2.41
3/23/1989 3.00 3.00 -0.41 2.00
3/19/1990 2.90 2.90 0.10 . 2.10
4/4/1991 3.20 3.20 ! 0.30 1.80
3/26/1992 3.85 3.85 -0.65 1.16
3/23/1993 2.82 2.82 1.03 2.18
3/10/1995 3.20 3.20 -0.38 1.80
3/7/1996 3.05 3.05 0.15 1.95
4/15/1997 3.05 3.05 0 1.95
3/25/1998 4.10 4.10 -1.05 0.90
3/11/1999 3.50 . 3.50 0.60 1.50
3/14/2000 2.90 2.90 0.60 2.10
2/23/2001 3.95 ' 3.95 -1.05 1.05
3/15/2002 3.85 3.85 0.10 1.15
2/19/2003 5.26 5,26 -1.41 -0.26

4/28/2003 CAMNTRWELL\COUNTY\LOSTCR~1
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: N-5 Well Owner:[Ross Seyfried
Permit #: UTM Coordinates, Zone 1 0557930E 4455401N |
County: 3
Location: SB00306203CCC !
Site 1.D.(latlong)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft):
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,592
Depth to Fleld
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date | Hold (ft)| Cut () x::’::‘('ﬂ") Ft. Above ;’: :‘::'I'_::d Water |Previous Level i'::i::’(‘:;' 2:::
Land Surf. Level (ft) (ft)
Surf. By
4131969 7.08 7.08
4/13/1970 6.50 6.50 0.58 0.58
4/3/1972] 7.39 7.39 -0.89 -0.31
3/26/1975) i 6.33 6.33 1.06 0.75
4/12/1 97a| 6.83 6.83 ~0.50] 0.25
3/31/1977 7.38 7.38 -0.55 -0.30
312911979 8.55 "8.55 -1.17 147
4/18/1980 7.63 7.63 0.92 055
3/31/1981 5.79 5.79 1.84 1.29
4/16/1985) 714 711 -1.32 -0.03
4/10/1986 8.30 8.30 -1.19 122
41511987 8.20 8.20 0.10 12
4/12/1988 5.20 5.29 2.91 1.79
3/23/1989 5.67 567 -0.38 1.41
4/4/1991 8.40 8.40 -2.73 -1.32
3/26/1992 6.87 6.87 1.53 0.21
3/23/1993 8.60 8.60 -1.73 152
3/10/1995 10.20 10.20 , -1.60 342
3/7/1996 8.80 8.80 - 1.40 1.72
4/15/1997 15.52 15.52 5.72 8.44
3/25/1998 8.83 8.83 6.69 1.75
3/11/1999 9.40 9.40 0.57 -2.32
3/14/2000 9.20 9.20 0.20 2.12
2/23/2001 11.80 11.80 -2.60 4.72
3/15/2002 10.88 10.88 0.92 -3.80
2/19/2003} 12.69 12.69} -1.81 -5.61

4/28/2003 C:MNTRWELL\COUNTY\LOSTCR—1
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: N-6 Well Owner:|Premier Corp
Permit #: 12174-F UTM Coordinates, Zone 11 ~ 0559 2423N
County: ' '
Location: SB00306214BAC |
Site I.D.(latAong)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft): 87
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,612
Depth to Field
. Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date |Hold (19| Cut ()| b (tf':) Ft, Above | peorer *FU | Water | Previous ‘i'::'l‘_‘z;';’f:')‘ Data
Land Surf. s Level (ft)] Level (ft)
urf. By
4/31972 12.18 12.18 4600
4/23/1973 . 9.80 9.80 4602 2.38 2.38
4/12/1976 . 1043 10.43 4602 -0.63 1.75
31311977 11.38 11.38 4601 -0.95 0.80
3/29/1978 13.12 13.12 4599 -1.74 -0.94
4/18/1980 10.75 10.75 4601 2.37 1.43
3/31/1981 11.71 11.71 .4600 -0.96 0.47
5/26/1983 10.85} . 10.85 4601 0.86 1.33
4/16/1985 11.18 11.18 4601 -0.33 1.00
_ﬂj2l1988 11.64 11.64 4800 -0.46 0.54
3/23/1989 11.17 11.17 4601 0.47 1.01
3/21/1980 11.80 11.80 4500 -0.63 0.38
4/4/1991 12.25 12.25 4500 -0.45 -0.07
3/26/1992 9.30 9.30 4603 2.95 - 2.88
3/23/1993 9.25 9,25 4603 0.05 2.93
3/11/1994 9.62 9.62 4502 -0.37 2.56
3/10/1995 10.75 10.75] ' 4601 -1.13 1.43
3/7/1996 9.50 9.50 4603 1.25 2.68
4/15/1997 . 9.85 9.85 4602 -0.35 2.33
3/25/1998 10.00 10.00 4602 -0.15 2.18
3/11/1999 9.30 9.30 4603 0.70 2.88
3/14/2000 9.30 9.30 4603 0 2.88
2/21/2001 10.14 10.14 4602 -0.84 2.04
3/15/2002 12.50 12.50 4600 -2.38 -0.32
2/19/2003 13.36 13.36 4599 -0.86 -1.18

" 4/28/2003 CAMNTRWELL\COUNTLOSTCR~1
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: N-7 Well Owner:}Cervi Ranches
Permit #: 12225-F UTM Coordinates, Zone 1§ U556063E 44524008 |
County: . :
Location: SB00306227DAD ]
Site [.D.(latAong)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft). 109
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,650
. Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of |Change From
Date | Hold (ft)] Cut ()| orer (‘f‘t’, Ft. Above | Water-FL | ‘water | Previous Change From| Date
o Land Surt.| >’ Level (ft)| Level (ft) ovel (ft) | Rer
urf. By
431972 13.68 13.69 4636
4/23/1973 11.00 11.00 4639 2.69 2.69
3/29/1979 14.84 14.84 4635 -3.84 -1.15
4/18/1980 11.60 11.60 4638 3.24 2.09
3/31/1981 13.44 13.44 4637 -1.84 0.25
5/26/1983 12.87 12.87 4637 0.57 0.82
5/11/1984 12.32 12.32 4638 0.55 1.37
4/16/1985 12.05 12.05 4638 0.27 1.64
4/15/1987 13.40 13.40 4637 .-1.35 0.29
3/21/1990 12.85 12.95 4637 0.45 0.74
4/4/1991 14.60 14.60 4635 -1.65 -0.91
3/26/1992 14.45 14.45 4636 0.15 -0.76
3/23/1983 14.40 ‘ 14.40 4636 0.05 -0.71
3/11/1994 14.85 14.85 4635 -0.45 --1.16
3/10/1995 ' 16.05 16.05 4634 -1.20 -2.36
3/7/1996 15.00 15.00 46835 1.05 -1.31
4/15/1997 16.49 16.49] - 4634 -1.49 -2.80
3/25/1998 16.75 16.75 4633 ' -0.28 -3.06
3/11/1999 18.05 18.05 4632 -1.30 -4.36
3/15/2002 16.55 16.55 4633 1.50 -2.86
2/19/2003 18.99 18.99 4631 -2.44 -5.30

4/28/2003 C:AMNTRWELL\COUNTYWLOSTCR~1
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: N-8 Well Owner:{Cervi Ranches
Permit #: UTM Coordinates, Zone 1 7! 4451222N
County: [ i
Location: SBQ0306222ACC ]
Site 1.D.(latong)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft): 48
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,631
Depth to ‘Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date | Hold (ft)] Cut (ft) 3,:‘:::‘ ('f‘:) Ft. Above B":m’::; Water | Previous cj’:'l‘_ii;';tm 2‘:
o Land Surf.| '3 Level (ft)| Lavel (ft) J| Re
urf. By
4/3/1972 13.76 13.76] 4617
4/23/1973 6.61 6.61 4624 7.15 7.15
4/12/1976 6.87 8.87 4624 -0.26 6.89
3/31/1977 8.81 8.81 4622 -1.94 4.95
3/29/1979 11.27 11.27 4620 -2.46 2.49
4/18/1980 8.66 8,66 4622 2.61 5.10
3/31/1981 9.50 9.50 4622 -0.84 4.26
4/16/1985 7.88 7.88 4623 1.62 5.88
4/10/1986 8.60 8.60 4622 -0.72 5.16
4/15/1987 8.95 8.95 4622 -0.35 4.81
4/12/1988 8.77 8.77 4622 0.18 4.99
3/23/1989 9.08 9.08 4622 -0.31 4.68
4/4/1991 10.20 10.20 4621 -1.12 3.56
3/26/1992 10.43 10.43 4621 -0.23 3.33
3/23/1993 10.00 10.00 4621 0.43 3.76
3/11/1984 10.05 10.05 4621 -0.05 3.71
3/10/1985 10.40] - 10.40 4621 -0.35 3.36
3N 996 10.60 10.60 4620 -0.20 3.18
4/15/1997 11.18 11.18 4620 -0.58 2.58
3/25/1998 11.48 11.48 4620 -0.30 2.28
3/11/1999 12.73 12.73 4618 -1.25 1.03
3/14/2000 12.18 12.18 4618 0.55 1.58
2/21/2001 13.04 13.04 4618 -0.86 0.72
3/15/2002 12.65 12.65 4618 0.39 1.11
2/19/2003 14.40 14.40) 4617 -1.75 -0.64

4/28/2003 CAMNTRWELL\COUNTNLOSTCR~1
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Colorado Department of Transportation

Well 1.D.: N-11 Well Owner:
Permit #: UTM Coordinates, Zone 1 0560688 4448075N
County: )
Location: SB00306226DCD i
Site I.D.(latlong)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft):
Surface Elev. (ft) 4,712
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of |Change From
Date | Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) ‘?v: '::_' (tf:) Ft. Above szla::’ rl-:": d Water Previous C;I:r:_g:’ I:rc;tm 'I:at:
’ Land Surf.| °*' Level (ft)] Lavel (ft ol {ft) | Rer
. urf. By
4/3/1972 53.32 53.32 4659
4/23/1973 41.13 41.13 4671 12.19 12.19
4/18/1980 38.01 38.01 4674 3.12 15.31
3/31/1981 36.92 36.92 4675 1.08 16.40
5/11/1984 34.55 -34.55 4877 2.37 18.77
4/16/1985 36.88 36.88 4675 -2.33 16.44
4/10/1988 36.50 36.50 46876 0.38 16.82
4/12/1988 38.84 38.84 4673 -2.34 14.48
3/23/1988 39.29 39.29 4673 -0.45 14.03
3/19/1990 40.12 40.12 4672 -0.83 13.20
4/4/1991 40.70 40.70 4671 -0.58 12.62
3/26/1992 41.00 41.00 4671 -0.30 12.32
3/23/1993 39.80 39.80 4672 1.20 13.52
3/11/1984 39.65 39.65 4672 0.15 13.67
3/17/1995 40.00 40.00 4672 -0.35 13.32
3/7/1996 36.10 36.10 4676 3.890 17.22
4/15/1997 39.95 39.95| - 4872 -3.85 13.37
3/25/1998 39.68 39.68 4672| 0.27 13.64
3/11/1999 40.30 40.30 4672 -0.62 13.02
3/14/2000 40.22 40.22 4672 0.08 13.10
2/21/2001 40.70 40.70 4671 -0.48 12.62
3/15/2002 40.05 40.05 4672 0.65 13.27
2/19/2003 40.14 40.14 4672 -0.09 13.18

4/28/2003 C:\MNTRWELL\COUNTY\LOSTCR~1
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: S1A Well Owner:[Premier Corp.
Permit #: 9595-F UTM Coordinates, Zone 1 91E 218 '
County: ) ’
Location: SB00306232CDD |
Site 1.D.(latlong)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft): 98
Surface Elev. (ft). 4,690
Depth to : Field
. Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date | Hold (ft)j Cut (ft) vt:’: ':;': (t;:) Ft. Above B“el::::vrl::r:d Water Previous 9‘:'::3:::;;' g: ::
: Land Surf. Surf Leval (ft)] Level {ft) By
3/31/1981 20.88 20.88 4669
5/26/1983 , 20.37 20.37 4870 0.51 0.51
5/11/1984 - 1584 15.84 4674 4.53 - 5.04
4/16/1985 18.43 18.43 4672 -2.59 245
4/10/1986 ' 17.95 17.95 4672 0.48 2.93
4/15/1987 18.60 18.60 46871 -0.85 2.28
4/12/1988 18.15 18.15 4672 0.45 2.73
3/23/1989 17.67 17.67 4672 0.48 3.21
3/21/1980 17.25 17.25 4673 0.42 3.63
4/4/1991 17.45 17.45 4673 -0.20 3.43
3/27/1992 16.95 16.95 4673 0.50 3.93
3/23/1993 15.95 . 15.95 4874 1.00 4.93
3/11/1994 16.25 16.25 4674 -0.30 4.63
3/10/1895 17.80 17.80| 4872 -1.55 - 3.08
3/7/1996 17.15 17.15 4673 0.65 3.73
4/15/1897 18.58 18.58 4671 -1.43 2.30
3/25/1898 19.08 19.08] ° 4871 ~ -0.50 1.80
3/11/1999 20.70 20.70 4669} -1.62 0.18

4/28/2003 C:MNTRWELL\COUNTYWOSTCR~1
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well L.D.: 52 Well Owner;[Wiliam Klein
Permit #: UTM Coordinates, Zone 11 8/6E  4446443N
County: : :
Location: SB00206204BDD |
Site 1.D.(latlong)
Aquifer: Aliuvium
Well Depth (ft):
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,695
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date | Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) v'i’;;':;': (tf:) Ft. Above B"Z;“;’::;’ Water | Pravious ‘fl':'l‘_ge From g“:
' Land Surf.| '3 Level (ft)| Leve! (ft) evel (ft) | Rer
urf. By
] 13.48 13.48 4682
4/3/1969 13.67 13.67] - 4681 -0.19 -0.19
4/13/1970 14.45 14.45 4681 -0.78 -0.97
411211971 14.65 14.65 4680 -0.20 .47
4/311972 15.77 15.77 4679 1.12 -2.29
4/23/1973 12.83 12.83 4682 2.94 0.65
4/11/1974 10.98 10.98 4684 1.85 2.50
3/26/1975 11.04 11.04 4684 -0.06 2.44
4/12/1976 12.45 12.45 4683 -1.41 1.03
3/311977 13.82 13.82 4681 -1.37 -0.34
3/29/1979 17.63 ~17.63 4677 -3.81 415
4/18/1980 16.74 16.74 4678 0.89 -3.26
3/31/1981 17.64 17.64 4677 -0.90 4.16
5/11/1984 14.99 14.99| 4680 2.65 2151
4/16/1985 14.76 14.76 4680 0.23 -1.28
4/10/1986 15.58 15,58 4679 -0.82 2.10
4/15/1987 17.20 17.20| ' 4678 ~ 162 -3.72
4/12/1988 15.81 15.81 4679 1.39 -2.33
3/23/1989 15.73 15.73 4679 0.08 2.25
3/20/1990] 16.10 16.10 4679 -0.37 -2.62
4/4/1991 16.60 16.60f 4678 -0.50 -3.12
372611992 17.04 17.04 4678 -0.44 -3.56
3/23/1993 15.80 15.80] 4679 1.24 -2.32
3/11/1994 15.90 1580 4679 -0.10 242
3/23/1995 16.70 16.70] 4678 -0.80 -3.22
3/7/1996 15.70 15.70] 4679 1.00 2.22
3/25/1998 16.66 16.66 4678 -0.96 -3.18
3/11/1009 17.70 17.70] 4677 -1.04 4.22
3/14/2000 18.15 18.15 4677 -0.45 467
2/21/2001 19.66 19.66 4675 -1.51 £6.18
3/15/2002 " 20.03 20.03 4675 -0.37 6.55
2/19/2003 22.05 22.05| 4673 -2.02 -8.57

4/28/2003 C:\MNTRWELL\COUNTYWLOSTCR~1
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: 8-3 Well Owner;|Shelton Land & Cattle
Permit #: 31563-FP UTM Coordinates, Zone 1 0554882E 4444932N
County: _ i
Location: SB00206208BCD | .
Site 1.D.(latlong)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft): 89
Surface Elev. (ft). 4,715
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date Cut (ft) V?I:tp:?: Ft. Above ;N ::";_Ft'd Water |Previous Level! c::':_ga Fl"::“ :a::
)| Land surt.| Bo1OW L2N91 | ovel (ft) ) evel (ft) | Re
Surf, By
10/24/1968 26.12 26.12 4689
4/3/1969 24.83 24.83 4690 1.29] 1.29
4/13/1970 26.00 26.00 4689 -1.17 0.12
4/12/1971 26.65 26.65 4688 -0.65 -0.53
4/3/1972 28.26 28.26 4687 -1.61 -2.14
4/23/1973 25.23 25.23 4690 3.03 0.89
3/26/1975 23.25 23.25 4692 1.98 2.87
4/12/1976 24 87 24.87 4690 -1.62 1.25
3/31/1977 25.97 25.97 4689 -1.10 0.15
3/29/1979 30.33 30.33 4685 -4.36 4.21
4/18/1980 29.50 29.501 4686 0.83 -3.38
3/31/1981 27.63 27.63 4887 1.87 -1.51
4/16/1985) 2445 24.45 4691 3.18 1.87
4/10/1986 25.70 25.70 4689 -1.25 0.42
4/15/1987 25.20 25.20 4690 0.50 0.92
4/12/1988 2411 24.11 4691 1.09} 2.01
3/24/1989 24.17 24.17 4691 -0.06 1.85
3/20/1990 2410 24.10 4691 | 0.07 2.02
4/4/1991] 24.10 2410 4691 1] 2.02
3/23/1993 21.10 21.10 4694 3.00 5.02
3/12/1994 22.10 22.10 4693 -1.00 4.02
3/23/1995 23.30 23.30 4692 -1.20 2.82
3/7/1986! 23.35 23.35 4692 -0.05 2.77
4/15/1997) 23.35 23.35 4692 0 2.77
3/25/1998 23.31 23.31 4692 0.04 2.81
3/11/1999 24.90 24.90 4690 -1.59 1.22
3/1412000 23.65 2365 4691 1.25 2.47
2/21/2001 25.50 25.50 4690 -1.85 0.62
3/15/2002 24.32 24.32 4691 1.18 1.801
2/19/2003 29.30 29.30 4686 -4.98 -3.18

4/28/2003 CAMNTRWELLICOUNTYWLOSTCR~1
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D. S-10 Well Owner:
Permit #. UTM Coordinates, Zone 1 0553396E 4442699N
County: )
Location: SB00206218CBC ]
Site 1.D.(lat/long)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft): 90
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,745
Depth to Flald
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date | Hotd ()| cut ) | PP | £y apove | WaST-FL | "\t Iprevious Level] Change From/ Data
_ Water {ft) L Below Land 1st Level (ff) | Rerd
and Surf. Level (ft) {f)
Surf. By
10/24/1968 41.72 41.72] 4703
4/6/1969 40.59 40.59 4704 1.13 1.13
4/13/1870] - 42.01 42.01 4703 -1.42 -0.29
4/12/1971 - 4253 42.53 4702 -0.52 -0.81
4/3/1972 43.77 43.77 4701 -1.24 -2.05
4/23/1973 42.62 42.62 4702 1.15 -0.90
4/11/1974 . 38.45 38.45 4707 417, 3.27
3/26/1975 37.20 37.20 4708 1.25 4.52
4/12/1976 37.05 37.05 4708 0.15 4.67
3/31/1977 38.59 38.59 4706 -1.54 3.13
3/29/1979 42871 42.87 4702 -4.28 -1.15
4/18/1980 42.60 42.60 4702 0.27 -0.88
3/31/1981 43.41 43.41 4702 -0.81 -1.69
3/26/1983 43.00 43.00 4702 0.41 -1.28
3/11/1984 37.80 37.80 4707 5.20 3.92|
4/15/1987 34.00 34.00 4711 3.80 7.72
4/12/1988 31.71 31.711 4713 2.29 10.01
3/24/1989 29.08 29.08 4716] . 2.63 . 12.64
4/5/1991 271.75 27.75 4717 1.33 13.97
3/26/1992 28.80 28.80 4716 -1.05 12.92
3/23/1993 . 26.40 26.40 4719 2.40 15.32
3/14/1994] 26.75 26.75 4718 -0.35 14.97
. 3/17/1885 28.70 28.70 4716 -1.95 13.02
3/7/1996 28.50 28.50 4717 0.20 13.22
4/15/1997 28.96 28.96 4716 -0.46 12.76
3/25/1998 28.32 28.32 4717 : 0.64 13.40
3/11/1999 29.56 i 29.56 4715 -1.24 12.16
3/15/2000 27.80 ' 27.80 4717 1.76 13.92
2/21/2001 29.30 29.30 47186 -1.50 1242
3/15/2002 28.60 28.60 4716 0.70 13.12
2/19/2003 32.38 32.38 4713 -3.78 9.34

4/28/2003 CAMNTRWELL\COUNTY\LOSTCR~1
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: §-12 Well OwnerPhillip Cameisch
Permit #: 10477-F UTM Coordinates, Zone 1 0550742E 4444101N
County: . .
Location: SB00206311CDD |
Site 1.D.(latong)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft): 80
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,741
Depth to Field
: Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date | Hold (ft)] Cut (f) x::’::‘ (:t") Ft. Above B": :‘:‘:l‘:;h Water |Previous Level| ‘i':ﬁ::’;;‘ ::::
. Land Surf. Level (ft) (ft)
Surf. By
10/24/1968 ' 28.70 2870 4712
4/3/1969 27.53 27.53 4713 117 1.17
4/13/1970] - 28.74 28.74 4712 -1.21 -0.04
4/12/1971 | 30.45 30.45 4711 -1.71 -1.75
4/3/1972 30.86 30.86 4710 -0.41 -2.16
4/23/1973 29.26 29.26 _4712 1.60 -0.56
4/12/1976 25.13 25.13 4716 4.13 3.57
3/31/1977} - 26.52 26.52 4714 -1.39 2.18
3/29/1979 30.31 30.31 4711 -3.79 -1.61
4/18/1980 28.30 28.30 4713 2.01 0.40
3/31/1981 29.70 - 29.70 4711 -1.40 -1.00
5/26/1983 28.20 28.20 4713 1.50 0.50
5/11/1984 23.68 23.68 4717 4.52 5.02
4/10/1986 - 2420 24.20 4717 -0.52 4.50
4/15/1987 23.70 23.70 4717 0.50 - 5.00
4/12/1988 21.74 21.74] - 4719 1.96 6.96
3/22/1990 33.00 33.00 4708 -11.28 -4.30
4/4/1991 22.20 22201 © 4719 10.80 . 6.50
3/29/1982 20.54 20.54 4720 . 1.66 8.16
3/23/1993 18.80 18.80 4722 1.74 9.90
3/11/1994/ 18.60 18.60 4722 0.20 10.10
3/17/1985 20.20 20.20] 4721 -1.60 8.50
3/7/1996 1 9.‘15 1945 4722 0.75 9.25
4/9/1998 19.78 19.78 4721 -0.33 8.92
3/11/1999 21.94 21.94 4718 -2.16 6.76
3/1472000 19.60 T 1960|4721 2.34 9.10
2/21/2001 20.23 : 20.23 4721 -0.63 8.47
3/15/2002 j 20.42 ‘ 2042 4721 -0.19 8.28
2/19/2003 23.58 23.58 4717 -3.16 5.12

4/28/2003 C:\MNTRWELL\COUNTY\LOSTCR~1
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Weli1.D.: S-18 Well Owner:[Colorado Department of Transportation
Permit #: UTM Coordinates, Zone 1 0551072E 4446239N
County: -
Location: $B00206302DBA |
Site 1.D.(latlong)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft):
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,725
Depth to Fleld
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date | Hold (f)] Cut (ft) v?,::’::‘ ('f‘:) Ft. Above B": :::l‘_::"d Water |Previous Levell ‘i':'l'_‘:::’(‘;";‘ 2:::
: Land Surf. Level (ft) (ft)
Surf. By
10/24/1968 31.06 31.06 4694
4/3/1969 30.71 30.71 4694/ 0.35 0.35
4/13/1970 . 31.67 31.67 4693 -0.96 -0.61
4/12/1971 mE 31.72 31.72 4693| - -0,05 -0.66
4/3/1972 32.96 32.96 4692 -1.24 -1.90
4/23/1973 31.79 31.79 4693 1.17 -0.73
4/11/1974 28.93 28.93 4696 2.86 2.13
4/12/1 QEL 29.86 29.86 4695 -0.93 1.20
3/31/1977 31.50 31.50 4694 -1.64 -0.44
3/29/1979 34.92 34.92 4690 -3.42 -3.86
4/18/1980 31.86 31.86 4693 3.06 -0.80
3/31/1981 32.85 32.8‘5r 4692 -0.99 -1.79
5/26/1983 34.85 . 34.85 4690 -2.00 -3.79
5/11/1 984_*_ 30.33 30.33 4695 4.52 0.73
4/16/1985 31.02 31.02 4694 -0.69 0.04
4/10/1 QBQL 31.40 31.40 4694 -0.38 -0.34
4/15/1987 32.70 32.70 4692 -1.30 -1.64
4/12/1988 31.34 31.34] - 4694 1.36 -0.28
3/24/1989 30.83 30.83 4694} 0.51 0.23
3/20/1980 30.90 30.90 4694 -0.07 0.16
4/4/1991 31.20 31.20 4694 -0.30 -0.14
3/27/1992 30.70 30.70 4694 ~ 0.50 0.36
3/23/1993 29.50 29.50 4696 1.20 1.56
3/11/1984 28.60 28.60 46896 0.90 2.46
3/17/1985 30.05 30.05 4695 -1 45 1.01
3/7/1996 29.30 28.30 4696 0.75 1.76
4/15/1997 30.31 . 30.31 4695 -1.01 0.75
3/25/1998 ) 30.50 : " 30.50 4695 -0.18 0.56
3/11/1999 31.60 31.60 4693 -1.10 -0.54
3/14/2000 30.00 30.00 4695 1.60 1.06
2/21/2001 31.13 31.13 4694 -1.13 -0.07
3/15/2002 - 30.74 30.74 4694 0.39 0.32
2/19/2003 33.88 33.88 4691 -3.14 -2.82

. 4/28/2003 CAMNTRWELL\COUNTY\LOSTCR~1
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: [S-23A Well Owner:|C & R Ranch
Permit #: UTM Coordinates, Zone 1§ ObABOBOE_ 081
County: i
Location: SB00306322CAD |
Site I.D.(latAong)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft).
Surface Elev. (ft).
Depth to . Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Dite | Hold ()} Cut (ft) ":,:':::‘ (‘f‘t’) Ft. Above B"::::v’:,:; Water | Previous ﬁ::tiﬁ;’;t"; g:z
' Land Surf. Level (ft)] Level (ft)
Surf. By
3/11/1994 1.30] 1.30
3/10/1995 255 2.55 -1.25 -1.25
| 3711996 3.05 3.05 -0.50 -1.75
4/15/1997 3.56 3.56 -0.51 -2.26
3/25/1998 1.93 1.93 1.63 -0.63
3/11/1999 2.01 2.01 -0.08 -0.71
3/15/2000 0.00 0.00 2.01 1.30
2/23/2001 3.25 3.25 -3.25 -1.95
3/15/2002 3.25 3.25 o] -1.95
2/19/2003 4.90 . 4.90 -1.65 -3.60

4/28/2003 C:\MNTRWELL\COUNTY\LOSTCR-1
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: [S-24 Well Owner:JCervi Ranches
Permit #: UTM Coordinates, Zone 1 0553036 444
County: )
Location: SB00306325DDD I
Site 1.D.(lat/long)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft):
Surface Elev. (ft): 4,692
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Date | Hold (ft)| Cut (ft) x:"t::_‘ (tf:) Ft. Above B‘:’;‘::I:::d Water | Previous ‘f";“l‘ii;':’ft")‘ Data
_ Land Surf. s Level (ft)| Level {ft)
urf. By
4/3/1972 12.68 12.68] 4679
3/29/11979 14.50 14.50 4678 -1.82 -1.82
4/18/1980 . 1268 12.68 4679 1.82 0
_3/31/1981 13.80 13.80 4678 -1.12 -1.12
5/26/1983 12.98 12.98 4679 0.82 -0.30
4/16/1985 12.00 12.00 4680 0.98 0.68
4/10/1986 11.80 11.80 4680 0.20 0.88
4/15/1987 12.50 12.50 4680 -0.70 0.18
4/12/1988 11.94 11.94 4680 0.56 0.74
3/23/1989 12.31 12.31 4680 -0.37 0.37
4/4/1891 13.75 13.75 4678 -1.44 -1.07
3/26/1992 13.05 13.05 4879 0.70 -0.37
3/23/1993 12.05 12.05 4680 1.00 0.63
3/11/1994 12.40 12.40] 4680 0.35 0.28
3/7/1996 15.30 15.30 4877 -2.901 -2.62
4/15/1997 13.91 13.91 4678 1.39] -1.23
3/25/1998 14.08 1408 ' 4678 -0.17 -1.40
3/11/1999 15.25 15.25 4677 -1.17 -2.57
3/15/2000 14.58 14.58 45877 0.67 -1.80
2/23/2001 16.22 16.22 4676 -1.64 -3.54
3/15/2002 15.26 15.26 4677 0.96 -2.58
2/19/2003 17.60 17.60| 4674 -2.34 492

4/28/2003 CAMNTRWELL\COUNTY\LOSTCR~1
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well 1.D.: S-26A Well Owner:[Cervi Ranches
Permit #: UTM Coordinates, Zone 1 0550970 444%612N |
County: :
Location; SB00306326ACA |
Site |.D.(latAong)
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft):
Surface Elev. (ft).
Depth to Field
Meas. Pt. - Elev. of | Change From
Dats | Hold (ft)| Cut {ft) v'?,"’"‘ to |t Above | Water-Ft. |\ ter | Previous |ChangeFrom| Data
‘ ater (ft) La Below Land 1st Level {ft) | Rcrd
nd Surf. s Level {ft)] Level (ft)
urf. By
3/23/1983 1.40 1.40
3/10/1995 3.45 3.45 -2.06 -2.05
3/7/1996 3.10 3.10} 0.35 -1.70
3/25/1988 3.25 3.25 -0.15 -1.85
3/11/1999 4.30 4.30 -1.05 -2.80
3/15/2000 3.83 3.83 0.47 -2.43
2/23/2001 4.20 4.20 -0.37 -2.80
2/19/2003 470 4.70 -0.50 -3.30

4/28/2003 C:\MNTRWELL\COUNTY\LOSTCR~1
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Depth to Flaid
o e Depth to Meas. Pt. - Water - Ft. Elev. of | Change From Change From| Data
] Cut i) | ey | FLABOY® | o Lang| WEter | Pravious | ) pvel () | Rera
Land Surf. [ 75 o Lavel ()| Lawel () By
5315 4745 4715 4735
Y 49.82 4982 4732 267 267
AN 50.22 50.22 araz 0,40 3.07
472911847 47.68 4766 4734 58 051
11/4/1848 49.93 n.sa' 4732 -2.27 2.78
4151948 4879 46.79 4735 .14 36
129/1849 44.28 4738 2 51 2.87
451 4378 4738 .50 3.37
e 4789 AT34 411 074
4181951 4595 AT36) 54 20
51.00 i 4T3 5 -3.85
4318852 48,80 48.80 4T3 220 165
kA 5273 5273 4729 393 558
472011953 45,80 42.80 4733 93 1.65
R (1] S488] 47127 5.88 E
4ITH954 51.06 51,08 4731 .62 3.9
[Tt 5865 58.66 4 -7.80] 11.51
4111958 o7 5457 4 3.69 782
[t 6222 622 4720 725 15.07
4111958 5710 57.10 4725 A2 9,65
RN 64.10 84.10 4718 -7.00 -16.85
4141957 60.74 60.74 4721 .38 -13.58
[ 90 62 4719 2.18 1575
NN 56.00 55.00 473 ¥ -11.88
e 61,04 61.84 4720 284 1479
TIN50 60.40 50.40 4Tz 54 -13.28
1181959 6353 8353|4718 313 1638
| 4111860 60.27 80.27 4722 .26 1312
[ 1181960 63.82 8382 4718 355 -108.67
41981 61.00 81.08 4721 .73 1394
[ 1.91 61.91 4720 0.82 1476
1562 59.14 5014 4723 .77 -11.88
117711962 5254 8294 4T18 -3, -15.78
11/81963 6529 85.20 ATAT 235 -18.14
31964 81.98 61.98 4720 33 -14.83
66.48 56.43 4718 450 -19.33
414/1985 64,29 64.20 4718 A9 ATA4
12711985 64,64 64.64 4717 0.35 7.4
3/18/1966 62.5 82.51 4718] 13i -15.36
P 66, 56.10 4716 -3.50 1895
26T 27 27, 4719 .63 16,12
A 841 8411 4718 0.84 -16.86
61.77 61.77, 4 2.34 14,62
3/14/1569 63.03 63.03 4710 126 15.88
JZ71870 63.43 u.tsl 4718 0. 16.28
F1UIIT 6288 5266 4719 7T -15.51
431872 6292 _gg;(_ 4718 0.28 15.77
6272 6272 4718 .20 1557
531674 5808 5308] 4724 464 -10.83
3101875 56.65 56.65 4725 A3 9.50
W1978 5755] 57.55 4 0.90 -10.40
37211671 57.70 AL 4724 0.1 1055
37197 58.75 52.75 Fir=] -1.05 -11.80
1978 6149 51.49 4721 274 1434
3/11/1880 50.60 59.69 4722 .80 1254
J16/1981 55.45 59.45 4723 .24 1230
310/1982 59.00 58.00 4723 45 -11.85
31071883 60.35 8035 4722 135 13.20
A61984 54,81 5483 4727 .52 -7.68
988 .13 47, sl AT35 70 0.02
“4111887 4634 46.34 4736 .79 .51
| 4/12/1088 40.82 4092 4741 .42 ¥7)
3241959 A4 81 44 4737 3.9 34
3722/1990 44.00 X 4738 81 15
[ 41991 4375 a8 = 40
Eral 43.30 4739 45 B
3231983 .10 4742 .20 .05
3H4/1964 4123 ~_41.23 4741 1.1 52
371985 4348 43.48 4739 2.5 67
3771998 4340 43.40 4739 08| .75
47151987 4228 28 4740 X: &7
/21998 4158 41.53 4740 .70 57
(3171990 41,50 41.50 4741 .08 65
[ 3/15/2000 3870 3870 4743 2.80 45
2112001 40.70 40.70) 4741 -2.00 645
3152002 40.72 40.72 4741 0.02 643
21 4616 4616 4736 544 0.99

&282003 CAMNTRWELLICOUN TY\LOSTCR=1
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MONITORING WELL BATA SHEET

e —
Parmits:
County:
Location:
Sate |.D.(latAong)
Aquifer:
Well Depth (R): .
Surface Blev. (R):
Plaid
Change Frem
Change From | Data
Date Hold () Pravious
| L R;i
754
750! 410! -
a7 281 5.
48 220 Y
47 -2.03 -6.54
4748 .05 540
aTad 38 830
4748 28 -8.01
a7, 268 11,68
4743 7 -10.79
4740 ~258 1338
(741 05 KF
a2 95 11,38
70 ~9.68,
70, ~11.38
.48
88 21036
5 813
10,18
9.7
-8.23
7.8
857
4,85
BT
5.3
4.18)
208
~a41
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well1.D: as3 Wekt Owner|_ — I
Permit #: UTM ( 2ona 13| 177E 4434240N
County: : "
Location:
Sits |.D.(attong)
Aquifer: .
Well Depth (h):
Surface Elev. (N):
Deph 1o Flald
Depth to | M35 PLeY o gy, | Elov.of | Change From | o e Prom | Dat
Date | Hold (f) | Cut () { yy o PLAbove | Lol Water | Pravious | Do Ll | Rerd
Land Surf. | = g e [Lovet ()| Level () oy
121181957 73,24 73.24| 4795
| 4/3/1958 sa.ul 60.48| 4800 4.76] 4.76
[ 11/5/1958 70.00 70.00] 4758 152 3.24
4117 asol 60.28 60.28| 4208 .72 2.96
117101961 56.95/ 56.95] 4811 .33 6.2
291562 4861 4861 481¢ .34 24.63
11714562 51.60 S1.60[ a8t 295 21,64
41011963 4713 4713] 4821 447 26.11
Y sn_s_u;_l 57.04 57.04] 481 -9, 16.20/
42011984 : 54.23 54.23 4814 ] 19.01
11/Z7/1964 63.61 63.61 4804 -9.38 .63
4113/1965] 59.84 50.84 4808 .17 .40
12/7/1968 62.23 6223] 4808 239 11.01
31811966 - 7.14 57.14 4811 5.0 6.0
[11/10/1 sssl 1.25 61.25] 4807 411 )
221967 7.38 5738 a1t 87 5.86
111011967 60.52 €052 4807 314 272
[ 222/1968 57.37 57.37] 4811 15 15.87
/17119689 61.58 61.68] 4806 +.21 11.66
Y2780 59.81 5081 4802 Ked 13.43
Y1857 8332 533z] 481 6.49 19.92
41572 34.73 54.73] 481 141 18.51
2311973 56.84 56.84 4zl 211 640
/21974 33,82 3.82] 4814 .02 42
181975 51.66 66 a8} 16 21.58
/51576 51.73 T3] 481¢ 0.07 51
V11877 53.81 53.81 4814 ~2.08 5.43
V711978 56.80 56.80 4311 279 6.64
¥5/1979 62.60 5260 4805 £00 0.64]
2/11/1980 59.62 56.62] 4208 .98 13.62]
/91881 $2.10 5310] 4810 52 15.14
31011982 . 5780 57.90 4810 20 15.34
101983 62.08 €2.08 4806 4 11,1
4/6/1984 5213 8213 4816 9.95 21
42411986 35.67 3967] 4828 12.46 33.57]
411987 40.20 40.20) 4828 -0.53 33.04
V2311950 39.85 as.ssl 4828 .25 33.29
4/5/1991 41.50 4150] 4827 -1.55 3174
3/26/1992 41.54 4154 4226 -0.04 31.70
:uzal-ﬂ’ 39.68 aa.sa! 4828 .86 33.56
V141994 42,10 42.10 4826 242 31.14
171995 45.50 4550 4823 340 27.74
V71996 4230 4230] 4826 320 30.94
4/451987 41.23] 41.23] 4827 07 32.01
¥251998 40.60 40.60] —4827] 0.63 32.64
Y11/1989 41.57 41.57 4826t -0.97 31.67
| 315/2000 37.50 37.80 4830 3.77) 3544
212112001 4350 43.50 4825 570 2974
U15/2002] 39.64 39.64 4828 3.85 33.60
2/18/2003 47.38} 4738 4821 774 25.86
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Welll.D.: [es<2 ‘ Well Owner: Schrant
Permit #; 6693-R UTM Coordinates, Zone 1$ E&L_waa_f—sa a3z |
County:
Location: [SB001063160DD_ ]
Site LD.(latlong) 400240/ / 1042558W .
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Depth (ft): 150
Surface Blev. (t): 4 900
Depth to Fleld
Depthto | M085-PL- |\ oier Fr | Elov-of [ChangeFrom| o\ o0 from | Data
Date Hold (f}) | Cut () Water (1) Ft. Above Below Land Water Previous 1st Level () | Rerd
Land Surf. Level ()| Level(f)
Surf, . By
1218155 4812
431956 4822 2 9.22
11519 4818 347 5.75
211371960 15.83 :1.§§|
- 11/10/1961 4832 218 .40
[ 3/29/1862] 1207 3147
17711 -10.24] 21.23
4/10/1963 4835, A1 22.
[ 11/6/1963 4624 10.77 11,57
[ 3/20/18i 4827, 2.56 14,13
1 4816 1011 4.02
4/13/1965 4820 38 7.40
4823 KL 10.51]
4834 10.57 21.08
4824 9.80 11.28
4825) 1.35 12.66|
4820) 4,98 7.68
4822 2.25 9.93
4817, 5.80 413
4828 1152 .65
4632 432 57
4826 £6.29 66
45627 4.08] sE_I
4831 8.97 18,57
2. 63
/711978
36197
311/1980
3/9/1981
[ 3/10/18
3110/1983
3761
4/24/1986
4/1/1987,
s
3/24/1988)
3/22/199%0]
a9t
[ 37261
/23/1983)
4/19!
/1771995
3/7/1996
| 415/1987]
725/159
/11/1859)
[__315/2000]
[ 2/20/2001 -
15/2002
211972003

47282003 CAMNTRWELL\COUNTYLOSTCR=1
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET

Well LD.: 1686 Woall Owner: |H.H. Warren |
Permit#: UTM Coondinates, Zone 13i-——_05460'-'_?2__E aA30066N |
County:
Location: SB00106329A88 ]
Site 1.D.(lath N/ [400146N 7 1042735W I -
Aquifer: Alluvium
Well Dapth (n): 100)
Suface Elev. ():
Field
Maas. Pt. - Change From
Date |Hold (1) | cut(m m(nh) Ft. Above Previous ‘:‘;ﬂ:’;;‘ :::
Land Susf. Level (f} B By
255 255
3.00 5.55
1.93 748
35 8.83
s7_1|7 290 503
72 0.48 641
4867] 432 2.08]°
:Fe 0.66 2.75
866 -217] 0.58
__{ 2864 32|
1.6 151
9 1.70 3.31
I .71 60
0.91 59
3.23 0.72
0.01 0.71
631 B0
21,70 90
0.26 2,18
2.48| E.SE[
5.76 0.50
1.59 2.49
-0.02 2.47
.65 0.82
3,68 286
0.46]_ 240
:i 2,00 60
310/198, .80 0.20
3/10/1983 323] . 343
4/6/198 58 15
472418 Xil 82
41198 0.21 61
#1278 0.70 31
372419 0.41 72
323119 ) 1.70 8.02
4/5/1991 21, 057 745
3/26/19) 21.68 2872 053 592
3/29/19 31.35) 2873 0.33 725
3/14/19 4168 4872 0.33 92
31711995 42.60) 3871 092 00}
3790 31.90) 4872 0.70 70
41151997 41.60) 4872 0.30 00
32519 21.80| . 4872 20.20 5.80
311719 21.81 3872 0.01 579
[ 3715/20 21.20 4873 0.61 7.40
272172001 41.73] __4872] ~0.53] 5.67
3/15/2002 40.88] ___aa73| 0.84 7.71
2/19/2003 42,98 a871 —2.09 562

42872003 cwgm.l.\cmmw.osrcnﬂ
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MONITORING WELL DATA SHEET
Welt1.D.: G556 Wall Owner: [John Kilpatrick
Permit#. 148568 | UTM Coordinates, Zone 14%1 o3
County: {
Location: SC00106310888 ]
Site 1.D.(latlong)
Aquifer:
Well Depth (R):
Surface Elev. (R):
Depthto | Fleid
Depth to Meas. PL, - Water - FL. Elev. of | Change From Change From| Data
Date | Hold ()| Cut(Mm | ¢l ) PLAbove | o o | Water | Previous |l o per
Land Surf. Surf, Level(ft)|{ Level(N) By
122,85 122.85] 4883 ’
122.70| 22.70] 4883 0.15 0.15]
122.53| 12253] 4863 0,17 0.32
122,51 22.51 4883 0.02] 0. 14| —
12248 2248 4884 0.03 0.37]
12238 22.36] 4883 0.10 MlL
122.29 0.56
22.05] 0.80/
4 :.'%l 0.73)
71 145 1.40
[ 3 1.15 1.70
[ % 21.29] 1.56
[~ 47101563 0,96 1 1.68]
1116/1:%: 121.29] 12 1.56)
3/18/1 120.85( _ 1 2.00
117271 122.04 1 0.81
msn% :1.os| 1 1,80
12/711965 21.99 1 .66
3AA 9% 121,85 1 1.00
1140196 122.60] 1 025
3/22/1967| 27 1 0.11
1181967 22.86 1 0.0
| 3/72/1968 22.40 1 0.45
3/17/1969 122.82 1 0.03
3/27/1870 12291 1 0.06
| 3/18/1 7T| 1g_3."|t15 ~ 123. -0.30
[ a7 Qi 126. 126, X -3.95}
3/22/1873) 123.08 123, 72 -0.23}
312187 12010 120.10] 4886, 2.98 2.75
319975 1222 1:1.zz| 488 '5| 112 163
3/31976 119.26 119,26 4867 1.96] 3.59
3RA977 121.60 21.60] 4884 234 125
3//1978 37 64 137.64] 4688 -16.04 14,79 .
3/26/1979) 122.40] 122404884 15.24 0.35
3/7/1980 12257 122.57) 4883] 0.17 0.26}
3/3/1981 26.15) 126.15]  4880| -358 -3.30
3A1/1982 23.23 123.23] 4863 2.9 0.38
3/11/1983 21.40 121.40] 4885 1.63 1.45
[ amn 21,65 121.55) 0.15 1.30
422119 18.50 18.50] 4_95&"'—3 3.05] 4.35
4/11987] 117.72 17.72] 4688 0.78) 5.13
a12/1988 17.26 7.26] 4889 0.46 55
3/24/1989) 14.46 11446 4892 2.60 .39
3/22/1990] 11415 T14.15] 4882 031 70
4/5/1991 13.20 13.20, 4893[ 0.95) .65
3/26/1992) 113.20 1 4883l 0 85
3/25/1593 113.00 13.00] 4863 0.20 0.85
3114/19 113.15 113.05] 4893 0.15 70
317/1995 4.40 11440 4892 125 45
3774996 13.20 113.20 4_§g| 1.20 5
[ a/15A557] 14.58] 114.88] 4891 168 7.97
37251998 12.46 [ .4s| 4592‘ — 042 3,39
__:111'/1951* 11553 11553 4690 107 732
721/2001] 16.55 116,55, 4689 K _02‘ 6.30
1572002 ) 116.00]___ 4880 0.55 6.85
2/19/2003 117.09] 08| 4889 1.09 5.76)
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